501867924 03/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Envicor, Inc.	10/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envicor, LLC	
Street Address:	207-A Computer Drive	
City:	Smithfield	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27577	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13009912
Application Number:	13009919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (888)737-1649

 Phone:
 919-342-6220

Email: jrnifong@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Justin R. Nifong

Address Line 1: 125 Edinburgh South Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	163/3-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin R. Nifong

Total Attachments: 3

source=ENVI.01.PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=ENVI.01.PatentAssignment#page2.tif source=ENVI.01.PatentAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027937 FRAME: 0288

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Envicor, Inc., an corporation having its principal place of business at 207-A Computer Drive, Smithfield, NC 27577 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to those patents and patent applications as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, Envicor Enterprises, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company having its principal place of business at 207-A Computer Drive, Smithfield, NC 27577 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and patent applications, and to all related intellectual property; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, the entire right, right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and patent applications, and to all reissues and reexaminations thereof, as well as the underlying invention(s) and all improvements thereto, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and further or other proceedings of any kind whatsoever embodied in, related to or associated with the aforesaid patents and patent applications. Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate with Assignee hereunder in all such legal actions by Assignee but at Assignee's expense.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

PATENT REEL: 027937 FRAME: 0289 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by on behalf of Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

ENVICOR, INC.	
ву:	
Name: K. Steve Arnold	
Title: President	
Date:	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
	epresentative for Envicor, Inc., personally appeared ne that he signed this Patent Assignment as o
Dated: <u>October 27</u> , 2011	
(SEAL)	Linda B. Meclan
•	Notary Public
My Commission	n Expires: <u>9-1-2</u> 015

PATENT REEL: 027937 FRAME: 0290

SCHEDULE A

File No.	Serial Number	Title	Filing Date
163/3 UTIL	13/009,912	STORAGE TANK ASSEMBLY	1-20-2011
		AND SYSTEM FOR STORING	
		WASTE COOKING OIL	
163/4 UTIL	13/009,919	STORAGE TANK ASSEMBLY	1-20-2011
		AND SYSTEM FOR STORING	
		WASTE COOKING OIL	
163/3 PROV	61/296,733	STORAGE TANK SYSTEM FOR	1-20-2010
		STORING WASTE COOKING	
		OIL	
163/4 PROV	61/321,485	SMART SYSTEMS AND	4-6-2010
		METHODS FOR STORING	
		WASTE COOKING OIL AND	
		FOR REMOVING WASTE	
		COOKING OIL FROM TANKS	
163/5 PROV	61/366,197	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	7-21-2010
		CONTROLLING AND	
		MONITORING THE STORAGE	
		AND REMOVAL OF WASTE	
		COOKING OIL FROM TANKS	

RECORDED: 03/27/2012

PATENT REEL: 027937 FRAME: 0291